PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA					
A 1			ame	Execution Date		
Harry Lee				04/08/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	PHARYX, INC	PHARYX, INC.				
Street Address:	801 Albany St					
Internal Address:	Ste 112C					
City:	Boston	Boston				
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	ETTS				
Postal Code:	02119					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 13		13442				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				c	
Fax Number:	Fax Number:					
Phone: 613-700-3386						
Email: may.wu@maywulawfirm.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via						
US Mail.				-		
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	227 Walden Drive Kanata, CANADA K2K 2M3					
Address Line 4.						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1009P001US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			May Ming Wu			
Total Attachments: 4 source=AssignmentCov source=Assignmenttiff# source=Assignmenttiff#	page1.tif page2.tif	e1.tif				

- 1

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

I

	RM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Harry LEE	Name: PHARYX, INC.
	Internal Address: <u>Ste. 112C</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 8, 2012 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: <u>801 Albany St.</u> City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>02119</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/442,783	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Another ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: May Ming Wu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 227 Walden Drive	Inclosed Image to be charged to deposit account Image to deposit Image to deposit
City: Kanata	8. Payment Information
State: Ontario Zip:K2K 2M3	
Phone Number: 613-700-3386	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	April 9, 2012
Signature	Date
May Ming Wu (Reg. No. 56620) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

WORLDWIDE

Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

LEE, Harry, my full post office address is 49 Hemenway St. Apt. 3, Boston, MA, 02115, USA

hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, assign to

PHARYX, INC.

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, whose full post office address is:

801 Albany St. Ste 112C, Boston, MA 02119 USA,

its successors and assigns, all my right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in US Patent Application No. 61/590,850, entitled "Apparatus and methods to measure optical density" filed on January 26, 2012 and in and to any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country claiming priority from the Application, and in and to all Patents which may be granted upon the Application or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world including the United States of America, claiming priority from the Application, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patents, or reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made:

Page 1 of 4

File No.: 1009P001US01 PATENT

WORLDWIDE

Assignment

And I hereby agree that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successor, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Patents or reissues thereof which may be granted upon applications in any and all countries in the world.

And I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Applications in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Patents, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

SIGNED AT 49 HEADING A. Apt 3 BOSTON, MA 02115 .

This 8th day of APRIL	, 2012.
	1
Sincleditora	This _
Witness	Harry Lee

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED AT 44 Homenway S. Apt 3 Boston, MA 02115 .

Page 2 of 4

NORLDWIDE	Assignment
This 8th day of APAL , 2012.	•
PHARYX, INC.	
BY: The second	
signature	
Harry Lee	
print name ResnewT	
ð	

title

Page 3 of 4

RECORDED: 04/09/2012